
EXHIBIT SEVENr1 -F©URr
ADJUSTED FOR APRIL 2006 AMENDMENTS TO ARIZONA AND PNW ORDERS

	

EX.

Sales of Fluid Milk Products in Federal Milk Order Marketing Areas, by Producer-Handler, by Order, 2000 - 2008 1/

Order
Name

Order
Number

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

(million pounds)

Northeast 1 63.5 67.7 69.1 63.6 73.5 66.5 88.9 114.2 131.1

Appalachian 5 3.3. 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 6.8 7.0 5.4

Florida 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

Southeast 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0j 0.0 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

Upper Midwest 30 2/ 2.0. 2.1 2.0 2.1 3.9 6.5. 12.9 18.6

Central 32 106.1 119.2 110.6. 105.1 106.5 133.7 126.0 . 137.8 176.8

Mideast 33 24.2 ' 2/ v 22.0 Z 2/ 2/ 67.7 53.5

Pacific Northwest 3/ 124 227.3 228.4 219.2 211.1 191.2' 217.4 126.1 84.4 . 79.7

Southwest 126 84.3 94.7 83.8 71.9 62.6 89.2 129.2 143.8 147.8

Arizona-Las Vegas 3/4/ 131 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

Western 5/ 135 21.2 21.5 21.5 19.6 4.6

All Markets Combined 660.1 695.8 708.4 689.3 658.8 744.5 614.0 610.2 654.3

1/ Includes sales in each area by producer-handlers. Sales routes of some handlers may extend outside defined marketing areas; therefore, some in-area sales may be
partially estimated.
2/ Data are restricted; pertains to the operation of fewer than three handlers. Data are included in "All Markets Combined" figure.
3/ Effective April 1, 2006, the producer-handler definition provisions of these orders were amended to eliminate the exemption from the pooling and pricing provisions of the
orders for producer-handlers with in-area route disposition in excess of 3 million pounds per month.
4/ Effective May 1, 2006, the marketing area for this order was contracted with the removal of Clark County, Nevada. The name of the order was changed from
Arizona-Las Vegas to Arizona.
5/ Effective April 1, 2004, the order regulating this marketing area was terminated. Data for 2004 are for January through March.

NOTES :
For 2004, 2005 and 3 months of 2006 -
Included in original numbers are -

Sarah Farms - 17 Million pounds per month -204 -204 - 51
Edaleen - At least 3 Million pounds per month - 36 - 36 -

	

9
Smith Brothers - At least 3 Million pounds per month - 36 - 36 -

	

9

Mallorie ' s - Had been at least 3 Million pounds per month -

	

0+ -

	

0+ -

	

0+
No adjustment made for Mallorie ' s

Western Order 2004 Adjustment - 4.6 Million Pounds

	

- 4.6

NE!'

	

378.2

	

468.5 545.0

	

610.2

	

654.3
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Sales of Fluid Milk Products in Federal Milk Order ,Marketing Areas., by Producer-Handler, by Order, 2000 - 2008 1/ - Corrected

Order
Name

Northeast
Appalachian
Florida
Southeast
Upper Midwest
Central
Mideast
Pacific Northwest 3/
Southwest
Arizona-Las Vegas 3/4/
Western 5/

All Markets Combined

Order
Number

1
5
6
7

30
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33
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131
135
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21,5
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2004

	

2005 2006

	

2007

(million pounds)

5
73.5	

_

	

6.6 .5 88.9h

	

114.2
6.8,

	

70

2.1

/

	

2/

	

2/
0.O

	

2/
2/

6.5I

	

12.

	

r

1

9.'.
106,5

	

133.7 ` 126.0

	

137.8,
2/ 2/

	

47.7
191 2

	

217 4°L 126.1 i

	

84.41
62 6

	

68 2, 6

	

82.51
2/R2/

	

2/ 1.,,
4.6

689.3

	

"'658,8

	

723.5

2.0
10511
22.0

211.1
71,9

546.5

2008

131 1
5.4
2/
2/1

8.6
176.8 i
41.41
79.71
83 .1

2/

	

2/

1/ Includes sales in each area by producer-handlers. Sales routes of some handlers may extend outside defined marketing areas; therefore, some in-area sales may be
partially estimated.
2/ Data are restricted; pertains to the operation of fewer than three handlers. Data are included in All Markets Combined" figure.
3/ Effective April 1, 2006, the producer-handler definition provisions of these orders were amended to eliminate the exemption from the pooling and pricing provisions of the
orders for producer-handlers with in-area route disposition in excess of 3 million pounds per month.
4/ Effective May 1, 2006, the marketing area for this order was contracted with the removal of Clark County, Nevada. The name of the order was changed from
Arizona-Las Vegas to Arizona.
5/ Effective April 1, 2004, the order regulating this marketing area was terminated. Data for 2004 are for January through March.
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