Sales of Fluid Milk Products in Federal Milk Order Marketing Areas, by Producer-Handler, by Order, 2000 - 2008 1/

Order Name	Order Number	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008
			(million pounds)							
Northeast	1	63.5	67.7	69.1	63.6	73.5	66.5	88.9	114.2	131.1
Appalachian	5	3.3	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	6.8	7.0	5.4
Florida	6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2/	2/	2/	2/
Southeast	7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2/	2/	2/	2/
Upper Midwest	30	2/	2.0.	2.1	2.0	2.1	3.9	6.5	12.9	18.6
Central	32	106.1	119.2	110.6	105.1	106.5	133.7	126.0	137.8	176.8
Mideast	33	24.2	2/	2/	22.0	2/	2/	2/	67.7	53.5
Pacific Northwest 3/	124	227.3	228.4	219.2	211.1	191.2	217.4	126.1	84.4	79.7
Southwest	126	84.3	94.7	83.8	71.9	62.6	89.2	129.2	143.8	147.8
Arizona-Las Vegas 3/4/	131	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/
Western 5/	135	21.2	21.5	21.5	19.6	4.6				
All Markets Combined		660.1	695.8	708.4 <sup>-</sup>	689.3	658.8	744.5	614.0	610. <u>2</u>	654.3

<sup>1/</sup> Includes sales in each area by producer-handlers. Sales routes of some handlers may extend outside defined marketing areas; therefore, some in-area sales may be

## NOTES:

For 2004, 2005 and 3 months of 2006 -Included in original numbers are -

Sarah Farms - 17 Million pounds per month Edaleen - At least 3 Million pounds per month Smith Brothers - At least 3 Million pounds per month	-204 - 36 - 36	-204 - 51 - 36 - 9 - 36 - 9	
Mallorie's - Had been at least 3 Million pounds per month No adjustment made for Mallorie's	- 0+	- 0+ - 0+	
Western Order 2004 Adjustment - 4.6 Million Pounds	- 4.6		
NET	378.2	468.5 545.0 61	.0.2 654.3

<sup>2/</sup> Data are restricted; pertains to the operation of fewer than three handlers. Data are included in "All Markets Combined" figure.

<sup>3/</sup> Effective April 1, 2006, the producer-handler definition provisions of these orders were amended to eliminate the exemption from the pooling and pricing provisions of the orders for producer-handlers with in-area route disposition in excess of 3 million pounds per month.

<sup>4/</sup> Effective May 1, 2006, the marketing area for this order was contracted with the removal of Clark County, Nevada. The name of the order was changed from Arizona-Las Vegas to Arizona.

<sup>5/</sup> Effective April 1, 2004, the order regulating this marketing area was terminated. Data for 2004 are for January through March.

## Sales of Fluid Milk Products in Federal Milk Order Marketing Areas, by Producer-Handler, by Order, 2000 - 2008 1/ - Corrected

Order Name	Order Number	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008
					(n	nillion pounds)				
Northeast	1	63.5	67.7	69.1	63.6	73.5	66.5	88.9	114.2	131.1
Appalachian	5	3.3	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	6.8	7.0	5.4
Florida	6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2/	2/	2/	2/
Southeast	7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2/	2/	2/	2/
Upper Midwest	30	2/	2.0	2.1	2.0	2.1	3.9	6.5	12.9	18.6
Central	32	106.1	119.2	110.6	105.1	106.5	133.7	126.0	137.8	176.8
Mideast	33	24.2	2/	2/	22.0	2/	2/	2/	47.7	41.4
Pacific Northwest 3/	124	227.3	228.4	219.2	211.1	191.2	217.4	126.1	84.4	79.7
Southwest	126	84.3	94.7	83.8	71.9	62.6	68.2	74.6	82.5	83.9
Arizona-Las Vegas 3/4/	131	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/	2/
Western 5/	135	21.2	21.5	21.5	19.6	4.6	deniedy, tääkkonsonin konmaaa aanaagud dagoded ("Appelled pikitiv	growing a superiority periority of the superiority	Line Mer available Str. Calaban	Action of Action Commission of Seminoration (Commission Commission
All Markets Combined		660.1	695.8	708.4	689.3	100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	723.5	546.5	528.9	578.3

- 1/ Includes sales in each area by producer-handlers. Sales routes of some handlers may extend outside defined marketing areas; therefore, some in-area sales may be partially estimated.
- 2/ Data are restricted; pertains to the operation of fewer than three handlers. Data are included in "All Markets Combined" figure.
- 3/ Effective April 1, 2006, the producer-handler definition provisions of these orders were amended to eliminate the exemption from the pooling and pricing provisions of the orders for producer-handlers with in-area route disposition in excess of 3 million pounds per month.
- 4/ Effective May 1, 2006, the marketing area for this order was contracted with the removal of Clark County, Nevada. The name of the order was changed from Arizona-Las Vegas to Arizona.
- 5/ Effective April 1, 2004, the order regulating this marketing area was terminated. Data for 2004 are for January through March.

Sarah Farms

Edelren

Smith Brother

Actionist

Mertern Order

NET